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Christ leads. We accompany.

2022 Catholic Youth Ministry Field Survey
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Survey
Methodology

& Background

About the Survey

20 Questions asked via SurveyMonkey (avg. 7 minutes to complete)

o 18 of 20 Questions were repeated (or slightly updated) from 2021 survey for year-over-
year tracking purposes

o An additional 5 questions were asked on behalf of the Essential Elements Project Team
Fielded August 9 — September 9, 2022
Distributed via email to NFCYM members (715) and advertised on Social Media
509 respondents (vs. 809 in 2021)

78% completion rate (vs. 86% in 2021)

Respondents balanced across country/regions
o 2.5% - Serve at the national level
o 3% - Regions 12 & 13
5-6% - Regions 3,4, 9
8% - Regions 1, 5,6, 7,8, & 10
10-11% - Regions 2 & 14
12% - Region 11



https://nfcymorg.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/MandA/ETzpkpn-jWtGunAveVYcGKcBh-TPoD_R82EdBhal6o30mA?e=KcY0Bh
https://nfcymorg.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/MandA/ETzpkpn-jWtGunAveVYcGKcBh-TPoD_R82EdBhal6o30mA?e=KcY0Bh

General

Demographics

Ethnicity

Asian/Pacific Native
2022: Islander 5% (25) American
4% (2)

Hispanic/Latino

17% (88)
African
American/Black
3.7% (19)
White/Caucasian/Euro
-American 73% (375)
Gender
2022:
Male
32% (163)

Female
68% (346)

Asian [ Pacific
[ Islander
455°(36)

2021:

African American [

Hispanic / Latino

’\ 12% (106)

Native American
1% (10)

White / Caucasian
f Euro-American
79% (636)

2021:

Male
29% (237)

Female
1% (572)




General

Demographics

Education

2022:

Graduate
Degree
35% (178)

Post Graduate
Degree
10% (49)

High School
3% (17) Associates
Degree /
Some College
17% (88)

Undergraduate

Degree
35% (177)

Years in Ministry

0-1 year

2022: 5% (23)

2-4 years
12% (59)

5-9 years

14% (71)

10-20 years
30% (153)

21 or more years
40% (203)

High School
2 OZ 1 Post Graduate \ 4% (32)
. Degree
11% (88)

Associates Degree/
Some College
17% (140)

Graduate Degree —

35% (284)
AN Undergraduate
Degree
33% (265)
0-1 year
2021 3% (21)
2-4 years
13% (106)

21 or more years
33% (263) h\\

—— 5-Oyears
20% (158)

10-20 years J
39% (261) 5



NFCYM
Membership

Status

Membership Status

2022:

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Type of Member

Constituative

2022: Organizational Representative
Representative .5% (1)
6% (14)
Diocesan
Representative
32% (78)

Associates
61% (151)

Length of Membership

100%
80%
60%
40% 35%
20% 21% 18% 20%
. [
o0 ]
0-1vyear 2-4 years 5-9 years 10-20 years

Key Insights:

* Increase in Associate
Membership

+ Similar type distribution

2021:
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100%

Constitutive 1
Representative i
Organizational 1)
Representative
1% (23)

2021:

Diocesan —
Represantative
20% (23)

145
9%

21 or more
years
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- _ =

T Associate
58% (178)
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Employment &

Job Dynamics

Ministry Capacity

Occasionally (>3
hours a week)
8% (39)

2022:

Part-time
22% (110)

Ministry Setting

2022:

Other
4% (21)

School /College
6% (30)

Diocesan Office
18% (92)

Non-Profit
Organization
4% (21)

For-Profit
Organization
1% (3)

Full-time
71% (360)

Parish
67% (342)

2021:

2021:

Key Insights:

* Increase in Full-time positions

» Parish settings continue to be
the main ministry setting

Occasionally (less
than 3 hours/week)
16% (126)

Part-time
22% (182)

Full-time
629 (501)

For-Profit Org
1% (6)

Other

5% [41)/—\

Mon-Profit Org
6% (52) /\
School/College

8% (61)

Diocesan Office —
13% (108)

Parish
67% (541)



Employment &

Job Dynamics

Salary Range

2022: 35% 32%

30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

2021: 100%

30%
G0%%
) 32%

0%%

20%

0%
Volunte $1- 10,000 %$25,000 350,000 $75,000 $100k 3125k 3150k Prefer
er $9,999 - - or not

524,999 549,599 574,995 395,988 $124.8k 314598k more to
answer



Key Insights:
* Ministers continue to receive
more responsibilites

Changes in Ministry Role Over Past 1-2 Years

2022 (Removed Left Ministry) 2021:
Given more responsibility [ N 33 i _ 7%
Employment & ton o e Ao EEE— -<zc; I -
New Role ; Same Organization NI 0% e ol sams -
[ ]
Job Dyn admics Went through Reorganization NN 1c% e o
New Role ; New Organization I 17% Mew role; new -
organization -
Reduced Hours I 4% . _
Raduced hours T4
Reduced Pay M 5%
Reducad pay . %
Laid Off W 2%
Left ministry 404
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
Laid off I 3%
o 1 20 30 200 S0 &0




Employment &

Job Dynamics

Perspective on Current Role in Ministry

2022:

Staying in Current Role N 75%

Concerned about Lay-offs [} 8%
Seeking New Ministry Role [} 9%
Prefer not to Answer [Jj 7%

Concerned about Pay Cuts [l 7%

Seeking a Non-Ministry
Role

B

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Topics of

Interest

Interest in Five-Year Strategy Topics

2022:

100%
0 1 17
90% 24 9
80% 36
70% 30
60% 18
43
50%
39
0,
40% 31
30% # 2021:
20% 21
100
18 : . 1425
10% . % 9395
EE] B0%
0% - - E 315
Support the Understand Profession and Essential — a50n
Growth of the and Engage  Practiceofa  Elements of ' 36%
Domestic Youthas  Youth Ministry Comprehensive ) s
Church Protagonists Leader Youth Ministry 0% -
28%
S 23%
m Not atall mSlightly Moderately Very Extremely 205
25,
0%
Support the Understand and Profession and
Growth of the Engage Youth as Practice of a
Domestic Church Protagonists Youth Ministry
Leader

B ot Az Al

W signy Moderately Very

12%6

28%4

31%

Comprehensive
Youth Ministry



Interest in General Ministry Topics

2022:

Youth Development 17% 39% 36% 2%
Understanding Social Trends EEA 17% 38% 34% 2%
Parents and Families 19% 40% 31% 2% 2021
Prayer and Spirituality 27% 35% 24% 1%
Youth
Social Justice and Service 29% 32% 20% 2% Development 21% 38% 30%
e
I 0 I CS 0 f B e 33% e 2% Undfrﬂzgg-:_g £ 299% 399 3904
Trend...
Pastoral Care 27% 35% 18% 2% Parents and
R <5 0% 242% 38% 25%
Evangelization and Catechesis 31% 31% 20% 2%
e 97% 29 95%
n e re s Ministry Models 26% 37% 21% 1% ’
‘ Social Justice ey SEETP o 287 282 1%
Theology and Church Teachings 28% 33% 16% 2% and Service :
Intercultural Competency [ 28% 28% 20% 3% DE’::E,,:,“ 29% S0% 1924
Workplace Issues and PD 29% 25% 16% 2% Pasoral Cae
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Areas of

Concern

Level of Concern about Ministry Issues

2022: (Removed Ministry in a Pandemic)

Lack of Parent Participation
Lack of Youth Participation
Polarization in Church
Recruiting Volunteers
Anxiety over Future

Ministry Formation/Training
Racial & Cultural Issues
Budget & Resources
Self-Care & Worklife Balance
Supervision & Support
Personal Readiness/Competency
Salary

Changing Job Description

Reorganization & Layoffs

7 20%
W 8%
Il 0% 23%
3%
N 5%
Il % 29%
I 0
. 5
I 0
[ I

22%

26%

30%

25%

31%

29%

27%

32%

26%

29%

30%

2

5%

22%

29%

21%

24%

24%

16%

26%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

mNotat All mSlightly — Moderately

Very

50%

60%

Extremely

21%

N/A

70%

35%
33%
35%
26%
20%
17%
15%
19%
21%
18% 12%
22% 11%
18%
13% 9%
10% 6%
80% 90%

2%

1%

1%

1%

2%

0.50%

3%

1%

3%

2%

2%

5%

4%

6%

100%

2021:
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Ministry in a 07 L 07 9% o
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Preferred
Formation

Resources

Likeliness to utilize formation opportunities
2022:

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

17% 12%
o
25% 21% 21%
28%
37%
36% o
36% el
34%
26% 31%
24% 22
9%
5% 3% 6% 5% >
On-Demand Resource  Article/Publications Practical Informal Professional Formal Professional
Library Guides/Templates Development Training Course

B Not at Al m Slightly Moderately Very Extremely

13%
24%
27%
12% ’
Peer
Mentor/Professional 1009
Advice 21 [!,-"G ‘I 5[5.:'[:
B0%
365
&0% 3756
4005 -
250% SPEL
20%
204
0%
Oon- Articles /
Demand Publication
Rescurce 5
Library

B not s sl

1720

34%

275

ER

Practical
Guides [

Templates

1255

375

3150

HER

Informal
Professiona
L

Developm...

i

25%5

34%

Formal
Professiona
| Training
Course

3205

157}

Peer
Mentar /
Professiona
| Advice
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Social Media Platforms Used

2022:
Facebook I 4%

Instagram N 73
Twitter |G -
Linkedin | NG 27

Snapchat |G 19

SOCial TikTok N 7%
Media Other M %

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
U Sa ge 2021:
Facebook
Twitter 3%
i Jo%
Snapchat 20%

Other (pleasze
specify)
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